1
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Multilayer Acrylic Polymer Film Capacitors NSPH Series
FEATURES
• HIGH CAPACITANCE (UP TO 22μF)
• WIDE VOLTAGE & TEMPERATURE RANGE (16 ~ 100V, -55°C ~ +125°C or ±105°C)

                      signifi cant, 3rd digit is no. of zeros
          Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
*Contact NIC for availability of larger 255mm reels
*Measured at < 5Vrms, 1KHz
2
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
STANDARD VALUES AND CASE SIZES (mm)
Part Number
Voltage
(VDC)
Capacitance
(μF)
L±0.3 W±0.3 H±0.2 e±0.3
Case
Size
Reel Qty
180mm
NSPH105M16V1206TRF 16 1.0 3.2 1.6 1.4 0.5 1206 2,000
NSPH155M16V1206TRF 16 1.5 3.2 1.6 1.4 0.5 1206 2,000
NSPH225M16V1210TRF 16 2.2 3.2 2.5 1.8 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH335M16V1210TRF 16 3.3 3.2 2.5 2.0 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH475M16V1812TRF 16 4.7 4.5 3.2 1.4 0.5 1812 1,000
NSPH685M16V1812TRF 16 6.8 4.5 3.2 1.8 0.5 1812 1,000
NSPH106M16V1812TRF 16 10 4.5 3.2 2.6 0.5 1812 500
NSPH156M16V2220TRF 16 15 5.7 5 1.8 0.5 2220 1,000
NSPH226M16V2220TRF 16 22 5.7 5 2.6 0.5 2220 500
NSPH684M25V1206TRF 25 0.68 3.2 1.6 1.4 0.5 1206 2,000
NSPH105M25V1206TRF 25 1.0 3.2 1.6 1.4 0.5 1206 2,000
NSPH155M25V1210TRF 25 1.5 3.2 2.5 2.0 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH225M25V1210TRF 25 2.2 3.2 2.5 1.8 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH335M25V1812TRF 25 3.3 4.5 3.2 1.4 0.5 1812 1,000
NSPH475M25V1812TRF 25 4.7 4.5 3.2 1.8 0.5 1812 1,000
NSPH685M25V1812TRF 25 6.8 4.5 3.2 2.6 0.5 1812 500
NSPH106M25V2220TRF 25 10 5.7 5 1.8 0.5 2220 1,000
NSPH156M25V2220TRF 25 15 5.7 5 2.6 0.5 2220 500
NSPH474M35V1206TRF 35 0.47 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH684M35V1206TRF 35 0.68 3.2 1.6 1.4 0.5 1206 2,000
NSPH105M35V1210TRF 35 1.0 3.2 2.5 1.4 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH155M35V1210TRF 35 1.5 3.2 2.5 2.0 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH225M35V1812TRF 35 2.2 4.5 3.2 1.4 0.5 1812 1,000
NSPH335M35V1812TRF 35 3.3 4.5 3.2 1.8 0.5 1812 1,000
NSPH475M35V1812TRF 35 4.7 4.5 3.2 2.6 0.5 1812 500
NSPH685M35V2220TRF 35 6.8 5.7 5 1.8 0.5 2220 1,000
NSPH106M35V2220TRF 35 10 5.7 5 2.6 0.5 2220 500
NSPH104M50V1206TRF 50 0.1 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH154M50V1206TRF 50 0.15 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH224M50V1206TRF 50 0.22 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH334M50V1206TRF 50 0.33 3.2 1.6 1.4 0.5 1206 2,000
NSPH474M50V1210TRF 50 0.47 3.2 2.5 1.4 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH684M50V1210TRF 50 0.68 3.2 2.5 1.8 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH105M50V1812TRF 50 1.0 4.5 3.2 1.4 0.5 1812 1,000
NSPH155M50V1812TRF 50 1.5 4.5 3.2 1.8 0.5 1812 1,000
NSPH225M50V1812TRF 50 2.2 4.5 3.2 2.6 0.5 1812 500
NSPH335M50V2220TRF 50 3.3 5.7 5 1.8 0.5 2220 1,000
NSPH475M50V2220TRF 50 4.7 5.7 5 2.6 0.5 2220 500
NSPH103M63V1206TRF 63 0.01 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH153M63V1206TRF 63 0.015 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH223M63V1206TRF 63 0.022 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH333M63V1206TRF 63 0.033 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH473M63V1206TRF 63 0.047 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH683M63V1206TRF 63 0.068 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH104M63V1206TRF 63 0.1 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH154M63V1206TRF 63 0.15 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH224M63V1206TRF 63 0.22 3.2 1.6 1.4 0.5 1206 2,000
NSPH334M63V1210TRF 63 0.33 3.2 2.5 1.4 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH474M63V1210TRF 63 0.47 3.2 2.5 1.8 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH684M63V1812TRF 63 0.68 4.5 3.2 1.4 0.5 1812 1,000
NSPH105M63V1812TRF 63 1.0 4.5 3.2 1.8 0.5 1812 1,000
NSPH155M63V1812TRF 63 1.5 4.5 3.2 2.6 0.5 1812 500
NSPH225M63V2220TRF 63 2.2 5.7 5 1.8 0.5 2220 1,000
NSPH335M63V2220TRF 63 3.3 5.7 5 2.6 0.5 2220 500
NSPH SeriesMultilayer Acrylic Polymer Film Capacitors
3
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
L
H
W
e e
STANDARD VALUES AND CASE SIZES (mm)
Part Number
Voltage
(VDC)
Capacitance
(μF)
L±0.3 W±0.3 H±0.2 e±0.3
Case
Size
Reel Qty
180mm
NSPH102M100V1206TRF 100 0.001 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH152M100V1206TRF 100 0.0015 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH222M100V1206TRF 100 0.0022 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH332M100V1206TRF 100 0.0033 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH472M100V1206TRF 100 0.0047 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH682M100V1206TRF 100 0.0068 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH103M100V1206TRF 100 0.01 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH153M100V1206TRF 100 0.015 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH223M100V1206TRF 100 0.022 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH333M100V1206TRF 100 0.033 3.2 1.6 1.0 0.5 1206 3,000
NSPH473M100V1206TRF 100 0.047 3.2 1.6 1.4 0.5 1206 2,000
NSPH683M100V1210TRF 100 0.068 3.2 2.5 1.4 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH104M100V1210TRF 100 0.1 3.2 2.5 1.8 0.5 1210 2,000
NSPH SeriesMultilayer Acrylic Polymer Film Capacitors
4
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com